SMART FORCE AND TORQUE SENSORS
User’s Guide
Distributed by: ABQ Industrial LP USA
Tel: +1 (281) 516-9292 / (888) 275-5772  eFax: +1 (866) 234-0451
Web: https://www.abqindustrial.net  E-mail: info@abqindustrial.net
Distributed by: ABQ Industrial LP USA
Tel: +1 (281) 516-9292 / (888) 275-5772  eFax: +1 (866) 234-0451
Web: https://www.abqindustrial.net  E-mail: info@abqindustrial.net

4.4 Specifications
Accuracy:    ±0.15% of full scale
Safe overload:    150% of full scale
Operating temperature:   40ºF – 100ºF [5ºC – 38ºC]
Operating humidity:  96% max. (non-condensing)
Weight:    1.9 to 3.0 lb [0.9 to 1.4 kg], depending on model
Plug & Test® Smart Force & Torque Sensors  User’s Guide
   6
4.5 Dimensions (in [mm])
Series R07 force sensors are identical to Series R01, except for two thumb screws in the Plug & Test®
connector. These thumb screws are required for mounting to certain Series F test frames.
4.6 Capacity x Resolution
Model No. With Model M7I / M5I Indicator / IntelliMESUR® Software With Model M3I Indicator
lbF ozF gF kgF N kN lbF kgF N kN
MR01-50 /
MR07-50 50 x 0.02 800 x 0.5 25000 x 10 25 x 0.01 250 x 0.1 - 50 x 0.05 25 x 0.02 250 x 0.2 -
MR01-100 /
MR07-100 100 x 0.05 1600 x 1 50000 x 20 50 x 0.02 500 x 0.2 - 100 x 0.1 50 x 0.05 500 x 0.5 -
MR01-200 /
MR07-200 200 x 0.1 3200 x 2 - 100 x 0.05 1000 x 0.5 1 x 0.0005 200 x 0.2 100 x 0.1 1000 x 1 -
MR01-500 /
MR07-500 500 x 0.2 8000 x 5 - 250 x 0.1 2500 x 1 2.5 x 0.001 500 x 0.5 250 x 0.2 2500 x 2 -
MR01-300 /
MR07-300 300 x 0.2  4800 x 5  -  150 x 0.1  1500 x 1  1.5 x 0.001  300 x 0.5  150 x 0.2  1500 x 2  -
MR01-750 /
MR07-750 750 x 0.5 12000 x 10 - 375 x 0.2 3750 x 2 3.75 x 0.002 750 x 0.5 375 x 0.2 3750 x 2 -
MR01-1000 /
MR07-1000 1000 x 0.5 16000 x 10 - 500 x 0.2 5000 x 2 5 x 0.002 1000 x 1 500 x 0.5 5000 x 5 -
MR01-1500 /
MR07-1500
1500 x 1 24000 x 20 - 750 x 0.5 7500 x 5 7.5 x 0.005 1500 x 2 750 x 1 7500 x 10 -
MR01-2000 2000 x 1 32000 x 20 - 1000 x 0.5 10000 x 5 10 x 0.005 2000 x 2 1000 x 1 10000 x 10 -
MR01-5000 5000 x 2 - - 2500 x 1 25000 x 10 25 x 0.01 5000 x 5 2500 x 2 - 25 x 0.02
MR01-10000 10000 x 5 - - 5000 x 2 50000 x 25 50 x 0.02 10000 x 10 5000 x 5 - 50 x 0.05
4.7 Calibration
Series R01 force sensors may be calibrated by Mark-10 indicator models M3I, M5I, and M7I. Series R07
force sensors may be calibrated via IntelliMESUR® software, Model M5I indicator, or Model M7I indicator.
Although Series R07 force sensors may be used with a Model M3I indicator, they may not be calibrated

0.62
[15.8]
1.25
[31.8]
0.27
[6.9]
1.08
[27.4]
Plug & Test® Smart Force & Torque Sensors  User’s Guide
   8
5.5 Capacity x Resolution
Model
No.
With Model M7I / M5I Indicator With Model M3I Indicator
lbF ozF gF kgF N kN lbF kgF N kN
MR02-100 100 x 0.05 1600 x 1 50000 x 20 50 x 0.02 500 x 0.2 - 100 x 0.1 50 x 0.05 500 x 0.5 -
MR02-200 200 x 0.1 3200 x 2 - 100 x 0.05 1000 x 0.5 1 x 0.0005 200 x 0.2 100 x 0.1 1000 x 1 -
MR02-500 500 x 0.2 8000 x 5 - 250 x 0.1 2500 x 1 2.5 x 0.001 500 x 0.5 250 x 0.2 2500 x 2 -
MR02-1000 1000 x 0.5 16000 x 10 - 500 x 0.2 5000 x 2 5 x 0.002 1000 x 1 500 x 0.5 5000 x 5 -
MR02-2000 2000 x 1 32000 x 20 - 1000 x 0.5 10000 x 5 10 x 0.005 2000 x 2 1000 x 1 10000 x 10 -
MR02-5000 5000 x 2 - - 2500 x 1 25000 x 10 25 x 0.01 5000 x 5 2500 x 2 - 25 x 0.02
MR02-10000 10000 x 5 - - 5000 x 2 50000 x 25 50 x 0.02 10000 x 10 5000 x 5 - 50 x 0.05
Plug & Test® Smart Force & Torque Sensors  User’s Guide
   9
6   SERIES R03 FORCE SENSORS
6.1 Unpacking and Assembly
Carefully remove the sensor from the box. Extra care should be taken for very low
capacity models. No assembly is required.
6.2 Overview
Tension and compression force may be applied to the threaded holes in the load
cell shaft and opposite flat surface. Attachments may be threaded into these
holes. Finger-tighten only. These holes also allow for mounting as required.
6.3 Specifications
Accuracy:    ±0.15% of full scale
Safe overload:    MR03-025 – MR03-2: 200% of full scale
MR03-5 – MR03-100: 150% of full scale
Operating temperature:   40ºF – 100ºF [5ºC – 38ºC]
Operating humidity:  96% max. (non-condensing)
Weight:    0.4 lb [0.2 kg]
6.4 Dimensions (in[mm])
6.5 Capacity x Resolution
Model
No.
With Model M7I / M5I Indicator With Model M3I Indicator
lbF ozF gF kgF N mN lbF gF kgF N
MR03-025 0.25 x 0.0001 4 x 0.002 100 x 0.05 - 1 x 0.0005 1000 x 0.5 0.25 x 0.0002 100 x 0.1 - 1 x 0.001
MR03-05 0.5 x 0.0002 8 x 0.005 250 x 0.1 - 2.5 x 0.001 2500 x 1 0.5 x 0.0005 250 x 0.2 - 2.5 x 0.002
MR03-2 2 x 0.001 32 x 0.02 1000 x 0.5 1 x 0.0005 10 x 0.005 - 2 x 0.002 - 1 x 0.001 10 x 0.01
MR03-5 5 x 0.002 80 x 0.05 2500 x 1 2.5 x 0.001 25 x 0.01 - 5 x 0.005 - 2.5 x 0.002 25 x 0.02
MR03-10 10 x 0.005 160 x 0.1 5000 x 2 5 x 0.002 50 x 0.02 - 10 x 0.01 - 5 x 0.005 50 x 0.05
MR03-20 20 x 0.01 320 x 0.2 10000 x 5 10 x 0.005 100 x 0.05 - 20 x 0.02 - 10 x 0.01 100 x 0.1
MR03-50 50  x 0.02 800 x 0.5 25000 x 10 25 x 0.01 250 x 0.1 - 50 x 0.05 - 25 x 0.02 250 x 0.2
MR03-100 100 x 0.05 1600 x 1 50000 x 20 50 x 0.02 500 x 0.2 - 100 x 0.1 - 50 x 0.05 500 x 0.5
Model No. A
MR03-XXX 24 in [610 mm], coiled, when retracted
10 ft [3 m], coiled, when stretched
MR03-XXX-1 10 in [254 mm], straight

MR04-2
#4-40 UNC
MR04-5
MR04-10
MR04-20
MR04-50
MR04-100
NOT OK OK
Plug & Test® Smart Force & Torque Sensors  User’s Guide
   11
7.5 Capacity x Resolution
Model
No.
With Model M7I / M5I Indicator With Model M3I Indicator
lbF ozF gF kgF N mN lbF gF kgF N
MR04-025M 0.25 x 0.0001 4 x 0.002 100 x 0.05 - 1 x 0.0005 1000 x 0.5 0.25 x 0.0002 100 x 0.1 - 1 x 0.001
MR04-05M 0.5 x 0.0002 8 x 0.005 250 x 0.1 - 2.5 x 0.001 2500 x 1 0.5 x 0.0005 250 x 0.2 - 2.5 x 0.002
MR04-2 /
MR04-2M 2 x 0.001 32 x 0.02 1000 x 0.5 1 x 0.0005 10 x 0.005 - 2 x 0.002 - 1 x 0.001 10 x 0.01
MR04-5 /
MR04-5M 5 x 0.002 80 x 0.05 2500 x 1 2.5 x 0.001 25 x 0.01 - 5 x 0.005 - 2.5 x 0.002 25 x 0.02
MR04-10 /
MR04-10M 10 x 0.005 160 x 0.1 5000 x 2 5 x 0.002 50 x 0.02 - 10 x 0.01 - 5 x 0.005 50 x 0.05
MR04-20 /
MR04-20M 20 x 0.01 320 x 0.2 10000 x 5 10 x 0.005 100 x 0.05 - 20 x 0.02 - 10 x 0.01 100 x 0.1
MR04-50 /
MR04-50M 50  x 0.02 800 x 0.5 25000 x 10 25 x 0.01 250 x 0.1 - 50 x 0.05 - 25 x 0.02 250 x 0.2
MR04 -100 /
MR04 -100M 100 x 0.05 1600 x 1 50000 x 20 50 x 0.02 500 x 0.2 - 100 x 0.1 - 50 x 0.05 500 x 0.5
Model No. Thread
MR04-05M

Designed for pull and push testing. Firmly grip the handles when
producing tension or compression force. Force may be applied to
the surface with threaded hole. Attachments may be threaded into these holes. Finger-tighten only.
8.3 Specifications
Accuracy:   ±0.15% of full scale
Safe overload:  150% of full scale
Operating temperature:  40ºF – 100ºF [5ºC – 38ºC]
Operating humidity: 96% max. (non-condensing)
Weight:   2 lb [0.9 kg]
8.4 Dimensions (in[mm])
8.5 Capacity x Resolution
Model
No.
With Model M7I / M5I Indicator With Model M3I Indicator
lbF ozF kgF N kN lbF kgF N
MR05-500 500 x 0.2 8000 x 5 250 x 0.1 2500 x 1 2.5 x 0.001 500 x 0.5 250 x 0.2 2500 x 2
Plug & Test® Smart Force & Torque Sensors  User’s Guide
   13
9   SERIES R06 FORCE SENSORS
9.1 Overview

Begin to compress and release the handles slowly. Tension force values will
be displayed on the indicator. After the test is complete, remove any debris
from the upper grip assembly, and depress the button on the cam shaft to
remove the wire.
9.3 Specifications
Accuracy:   ±0.5% of full scale
Safe overload:  150% of full scale
Operating temperature:  40ºF – 100ºF [5ºC – 38ºC]
Operating humidity: 96% max. (non-condensing)
Weight:   2.5 lb [1.2 kg]
9.4 Dimensions (in[mm])
9.5 Capacity x Resolution
Model No.
With Model M7I / M5I Indicator With Model M3I Indicator
lbF ozF kgF N kN lbF kgF N
MR06-200 200 x 0.1 3200 x 2 100 x 0.05 1000 x 0.5 1 x 0.0005 200 x 0.2 100 x 0.1 1000 x 1
Plug & Test® Smart Force & Torque Sensors  User’s Guide
   14
10   SERIES FS05 FORCE SENSORS
10.1 Unpacking and Assembly
Carefully remove the sensor from the box. Remove the red protective cap
covering the circuit board. No assembly is required.
10.2 Installing to Model F105 / F305 / F505 / F505H Test Frames
Series FS05 force sensors mount directly to the crosshead. Match the gold-
plated pads on the top surface of the load cell block with the pins in the
underside of the crosshead, as shown at left.
While holding the force sensor in place with one hand, use an Allen wrench
with the other hand to tighten the screw that joins the crosshead to the force
sensor, as shown at left.
Optionally cover the screw head with the included black plastic cap.
10.3 Overview
Series FS05 is compatible with Series F force testers only. Tension and compression force may be
applied to the threaded load cell shaft. Attachments may be threaded onto the shaft. Finger-tighten only.
10.4 Specifications
Accuracy:   ±0.1% of full scale
Safe overload:  150% of full scale
Operating temperature:  40ºF – 100ºF [5ºC – 38ºC]
Operating humidity: 96% max. (non-condensing)
Weight:   FS05-012 – FS05-100: 1.2 lb [0.5 kg]
FS05-200 – FS05-500: 1.3 lb [0.6 kg]
Plug & Test® Smart Force & Torque Sensors  User’s Guide
   15
10.5 Dimensions (in[mm])
10.6 Capacity x Resolution
Model No. lbF ozF gF kgF N Kn mN
FS05-012 0.12 x 0.00005 2 x 0.001 50 x 0.02 – 0.5 x 0.0002 – 500 x 0.2
FS05-025 0.25 x 0.0001 4 x 0.002 100 x 0.05 – 1 x 0.0005 – 1000 x 0.5
FS05-05 0.5 x 0.0002 8 x 0.005 250 x 0.1 – 2.5 x 0.001 – 2500 x 1
FS05-2 2 x 0.001 32 x 0.02 1000 x 0.5 1 x 0.0005 10 x 0.005 – –
FS05-5 5 x 0.002 80 x 0.05 2500 x 1 2.5 x 0.001 25 x 0.01 – –
FS05-10 10 x 0.005 160 x 0.1 5000 x 2 5 x 0.002 50 x 0.02 – –
FS05-20 20 x 0.01 320 x 0.2 10000 x 5 10 x 0.005 100 x 0.05 – –
FS05-50 50 x 0.02 800 x 0.5 25000 x 10 25 x 0.01 250 x 0.1 – –
FS05-100 100 x 0.05 1600 x 1 50000 x 20 50 x 0.02 500 x 0.2 – –
FS05-200 200 x 0.1 3200 x 2 – 100 x 0.05 1000 x 0.5 1 x 0.0005 –
FS05-300 300 x 0.1 4800 x 2 – 150 x 0.05 1500 x 0.5 1.5 x 0.0005 –
FS05-500 500 x 0.2 8000 x 5 – 250 x 0.1 2500 x 1 2.5 x 0.001 –
10.7 Calibration
Series FS05 force sensors may be calibrated via IntelliMESUR® software, Model M5I indicator, or Model
M7I indicator. They may not be calibrated with a Model M3I indicator.
Model No. Thread

UNF
6
[152.4]
FS06-100
FS06-200
FS06-300 0.90
[22.6]
1.10
[27.9]
½-20
UNF FS06-500
Plug & Test® Smart Force & Torque Sensors  User’s Guide
   17
11.5 Capacity x Resolution
Model No. lbF ozF gF kgF N Kn
FS06-50 50 x 0.02 800 x 0.5 25000 x 10 25 x 0.01 250 x 0.1 -
FS06-100 100 x 0.05 1600 x 1 50000 x 20 50 x 0.02 500 x 0.2 -
FS06-200 200 x 0.1 3200 x 2 - 100 x 0.05 1000 x 0.5 1 x 0.0005
FS06-300 300 x 0.2 4800 x 5 - 150 x 0.1 1500 x 1 1.5 x 0.001
FS06-500 500 x 0.2 8000 x 5 - 250 x 0.1 2500 x 1 2.5 x 0.001
Plug & Test® Smart Force & Torque Sensors  User’s Guide
   18
12   SERIES R50 TORQUE SENSORS
12.1 Unpacking and Assembly

Weight:   From 1.4 lb [0.6 kg]
12.4 Calibration
Calibration should be performed in a vertical orientation, especially for sensors with capacities of 50 ozFin
[35 Ncm] or less. Horizontal orientation subjects the sensor to side loads resulting from the weight of the
chuck and attachments. Such side loads can be significant enough to skew the readings out of tolerance.
The illustration below depicts a recommended vertical setup:
For further calibration instructions, refer to the indicator’s user’s guide.
Plug & Test® Smart Force & Torque Sensors  User’s Guide
   19
12.5 Dimensions (in[mm])
12.6 Capacity x Resolution
Model
No.
With Model M7I / M5I indicator With Model M3I indicator
ozFin lbFin lbFft gFcm kgFmm Nmm Ncm Nm ozFin lbFin kgFmm Ncm
MR50-10Z 10 x 0.005 - - 700 x 0.5 7 x 0.005 70 x 0.05 7 x 0.005 - 10 x 0.01 - 7 x 0.005 7 x 0.005
MR50-20Z 20 x 0.01 - - 1400 x 1 14 x 0.01 140 x 0.1 14 x 0.01 - 20 x 0.02 - 14 x 0.01 14 x 0.01
MR50-50Z 50 x 0.02 - - 3600 x 2 36 x 0.02 350 x 0.2 35 x 0.02 - 50 x 0.05 - 36 x 0.05 35 x 0.05
MR50-12 - 12 x 0.005 1 x 0.0005 - 140 x 0.1 - 135 x 0.1 1.35 x 0.001 - 12 x 0.01 140 x 0.1 135 x 0.1
MR50-50 - 50 x 0.02 4 x 0.002 - 580 x 0.5 - 570 x 0.5 5.7 x 0.005 - 50 x 0.05 580 x 0.5 570 x 0.5
MR50-100 - 100 x 0.05 8 x 0.005 - 1150 x 0.5 - 1150 x 0.5 11.5 x 0.005 - 100 x 0.1 1150 x 1 1150 x 1
Model No. A
MR50-10Z - MR50-50Z 4.82 [122.4]
MR50-12 - MR50-100 5.19 [131.8]
Model No. A

of the chuck and attachments. Such side loads can be significant
enough to skew the readings out of tolerance.
The illustration to the right depicts a recommended vertical setup:
For further calibration instructions, refer to the indicator’s user’s guide.
Fig. 13.1
The attachment and main sensor body
mate with a pin and threaded ring.
Plug & Test® Smart Force & Torque Sensors  User’s Guide
   21
13.5 Dimensions (in[mm])
13.6 Capacity x Resolution
Model
No.
With Model M7I / M5I indicator With Model M3I indicator
ozFin lbFin lbFft gFcm kgFmm Nmm Ncm Nm ozFin lbFin kgFmm Ncm
MR51-10Z 10 x 0.005 - - 700 x 0.5 7 x 0.005 70 x 0.05 7 x 0.005 - 10 x 0.01 - 7 x 0.005 7 x 0.005
MR51-20Z 20 x 0.01 - - 1400 x 1 14 x 0.01 140 x 0.1 14 x 0.01 - 20 x 0.02 - 14 x 0.01 14 x 0.01
MR51-50Z 50 x 0.02 - - 3600 x 2 36 x 0.02 350 x 0.2 35 x 0.02 - 50 x 0.05 - 36 x 0.05 35 x 0.05
MR51-12 - 12 x 0.005 1 x 0.0005 - 140 x 0.1 - 135 x 0.1 1.35 x 0.001 - 12 x 0.01 140 x 0.1 135 x 0.1
MR51-50 - 50 x 0.02 4 x 0.002 - 580 x 0.5 - 570 x 0.5 5.7 x 0.005 - 50 x 0.05 580 x 0.5 570 x 0.5
MR51-100 - 100 x 0.05 8 x 0.005 - 1150 x 0.5 - 1150 x 0.5 11.5 x 0.005 - 100 x 0.1 1150 x 1 1150 x 1
Plug & Test® Smart Force & Torque Sensors  User’s Guide
   22
14   SERIES R52 TORQUE SENSORS
14.1 Unpacking and Assembly
Carefully remove the sensor from the box. No assembly is required.
14.2 Overview
Designed for clockwise and counter-clockwise torque testing. The sensor
contains threaded holes on each side to permit mounting to a larger
testing system.
14.3 Specifications
Accuracy:   ±0.35% of full scale
Safe overload:  MR52-10Z – MR52-50Z: 300% of full scale
MR52-12 – MR52-100: 150% of full scale
Operating temperature: 40ºF – 100ºF [5ºC – 38ºC]
Operating humidity: 96% max. (non-condensing)
Weight:   1.2 lb [0.5 kg]
14.4 Dimensions (in[mm])
14.5 Capacity x Resolution
Model
No.
With Model M7I / M5I indicator With Model M3I indicator
ozFin lbFin lbFft gFcm kgFmm Nmm Ncm Nm ozFin lbFin kgFmm Ncm
MR52-10Z 10 x 0.005 - - 700 x 0.5 7 x 0.005 70 x 0.05 7 x 0.005 - 10 x 0.01 - 7 x 0.005 7 x 0.005
MR52-20Z 20 x 0.01 - - 1400 x 1 14 x 0.01 140 x 0.1 14 x 0.01 - 20 x 0.02 - 14 x 0.01 14 x 0.01
MR52-50Z 50 x 0.02 - - 3600 x 2 36 x 0.02 350 x 0.2 35 x 0.02 - 50 x 0.05 - 36 x 0.05 35 x 0.05
MR52-12 - 12 x 0.005 1 x 0.0005 - 140 x 0.1 - 135 x 0.1 1.35 x 0.001 - 12 x 0.01 140 x 0.1 135 x 0.1
MR52-50 - 50 x 0.02 4 x 0.002 - 580 x 0.5 - 570 x 0.5 5.7 x 0.005 - 50 x 0.05 580 x 0.5 570 x 0.5
MR52-100 - 100 x 0.05 8 x 0.005 - 1150 x 0.5 - 1150 x 0.5 11.5 x 0.005 - 100 x 0.1 1150 x 1 1150 x 1
Plug & Test® Smart Force & Torque Sensors  User’s Guide
   23
15   SERIES R53 TORQUE SENSORS
15.1 Unpacking and Assembly
Carefully remove the sensor from the box. Install the four posts in the desired
positions on the sliders. If alternative gripping fixtures were purchased, install
them using the supplied hardware.
15.2 Overview
Designed for clockwise and counter-clockwise bottle cap torque testing. Turning
the knob moves the sliders along the length of the screw to engage to disengage the sample. The posts
or alternative gripping fixtures secure the sample while the cap is twisted by hand. The sensor contains
threaded holes on the underside of the base for bench mounting.
15.3 Specifications
Accuracy:   ±0.5% of full scale
Safe overload:   MR53-10Z - MR53-50Z: 300% of full scale / MR53-12 - MR53-100: 150% of full scale
Operating temperature:  40ºF – 100ºF [5ºC – 38ºC]
Operating humidity:  96% max. (non-condensing)
Weight:    MR53-10Z - MR53-50Z: 2.2 lb [1.0 kg] / MR53-12 - MR53-100: 5.4 lb [2.5 kg]
15.4 Dimensions (in[mm])
MR53-10Z - MR53-50Z:     MR53-12 - MR53-100:
15.5 Capacity x Resolution
Model
No.
With Model M7I / M5I indicator With Model M3I indicator
ozFin lbFin lbFft gFcm kgFmm Nmm Ncm Nm ozFin lbFin kgFmm Ncm
MR53-10Z 10 x 0.01 - - 700 x 0.5 7 x 0.005 70 x 0.05 7 x 0.005 - 10 x 0.01 - 7 x 0.005 7 x 0.005
MR53-20Z 20 x 0.02 - - 1400 x 1 14 x 0.01 140 x 0.1 14 x 0.01 - 20 x 0.02 - 14 x 0.01 14 x 0.01
MR53-50Z 50 x 0.05 - - 3600 x 5 36 x 0.05 350 x 0.5 35 x 0.05 - 50 x 0.05 - 36 x 0.05 35 x 0.05
MR53-12 - 12 x 0.01 1 x 0.001 - 140 x 0.1 - 135 x 0.1 1.35 x 0.001 - 12 x 0.01 140 x 0.1 135 x 0.1
MR53-50 - 50 x 0.05 4 x 0.005 - 580 x 0.5 - 570 x 0.5 5.7 x 0.005 - 50 x 0.05 580 x 0.5 570 x 0.5
MR53-100 - 100 x 0.1 8 x 0.01 - 1150 x 1 - 1150 x 1 11.5 x 0.01 - 100 x 0.1 1150 x 1 1150 x 1
Plug & Test® Smart Force & Torque Sensors User’s Guide
16   SERIES R55 TORQUE SENSORS
16.1 Unpacking and Assembly
Carefully remove the sensor from the box. No assembly is required.
16.2 Overview
Designed for clockwise and counter-clockwise torque testing. Square drives
on both ends permit inline use with a torque wrench, or for use in OEM and
other applications.
16.3 Specifications
Accuracy:  ±0.6% of full scale
Safe overload: 150% of full scale
Operating temperature:  40ºF – 100ºF [5ºC – 38ºC]
Operating humidity: 96% max. (non-condensing)
Weight:  MR55-20 – MR55-1000: 1.3 lb (0.6 kg)
MR55-5000: 1.9 lb (0.9 kg)
16.4 Dimensions (in[mm])
16.5 Capacity x Resolution
Model
No.
With Model M7I / M5I indicator With Model M3I indicator
lbFin lbFft kgFmm Ncm Nm lbFin kgFmm Ncm
MR55-20 20 x 0.02 1.5 x 0.002 230 x 0.2 220 x 0.2 2 x 0.002 20 x 0.02 230 x 0.2 220 x 0.2
MR55-50 50 x 0.05 4 x 0.005 580 x 0.5 570 x 0.5 5.7 x 0.005 50 x 0.05 580 x 0.5 570 x 0.5
MR55-100 100 x 0.1 8 x 0.01 1150 x 1 1150 x 1 11.5 x 0.01 100 x 0.1 1150 x 1 1150 x 1
MR55-200 200 x 0.2 16 x 0.02 2300 x 2 2200 x 2 22 x 0.02 200 x 0.2 2300 x 2 2200 x 2
MR55-400 400 x 0.5 32 x 0.05 4600 x 5 4500 x 5 45 x 0.05 400 x 0.5 4600 x 5 4500 x 5
MR55-1000 1000 x 1 80 x 0.1 11500 x 10 11000 x 10 110 x 0.1 1000 x 1 11500 x 10 11000 x 10
MR55-5000 5000 x 5 400 x 0.5 55 x 0.05 kgFm 55000 x 50 550 x 0.5 5000 x 5 55 x 0.05 kgFm 550 x 0.5 Nm
Model No. Drive A B C D ØE F
MR55-20
1/4" 0.30
[7.5]